and/or "PPJ Enterprise" was incorporated on May 2, 2000, under the laws of the State of 

Nevada, to engage in any lawful corporate undertaking.  

Part B.   Share Structure  

Item 4 The Exact Title and Class of Securities Outstanding:  

Common Stock  
$0.0001 Par Value per Share  

Nine Hundred and Fifty Million (950,000,000) Authorized as of December 31, 2013 
subsequently increased to Two Billion (2,000,000,000) authorized. 
894,094,091 Shares Issued and Outstanding as of 4/15/2014 

OTC Markets Symbol: PPJE 

CUSIP No. 35369D307 

As of the date of this report the amount of authorized Common Stock has been

[...]

increased to Two Billion (2,000,000,000) to cover stock reservation for loans 
and plan of incentive shares, etc. 

(i) As of end of most recent fiscal quarter;  

Number of Common Outstanding as of December 31, 2013  

Shares Outstanding: 894,094,091 

Shares Authorized – Nine Hundred and Fifty Million (950,000,000)  

Public Float –  668,959,095 

Total number of Shareholders of Record: 197 

Item 7 Transfer Agent  

Pacific Stock Transfer Company 

500 E. Warm Spring Rd. Ste 240 
Las Vegas, NV 89119 
Phone Number (702) 361-3033 

The transfer agent is registered under the Exchange Act and operates under the